## **RESOLUTION**

No. 01-13-25-03

of the

## CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF VIENNA

## **STORM WATER 342 REPRESENTATIVES**

At a regular meeting of the Township Board of the Charter Township of Vienna, Genesee County, Michigan, held on the 13<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2025, at 5:30 P. M. Local Time.

Present: Absent:
After discussion, the following resolution was offered by and seconded by;
WHEREAS, Jospeh A. Rizk, Vienna Township Supervisor, will be the Storm Water Advisory Representative, and
WHEREAS, Cynthia J. Bryan, Vienna Township Clerk will be the Storm Water Advisory Alternate Representative, and
NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Jospeh A. Rizk and Cynthia J. Bryan will represent Vienna Township as the Storm Water 342 representatives.
ADOPTED:
Yeas: Nays:
CERTIFICATION:
STATE OF MICHIGAN ) ) SS: COUNTY OF GENESEE )
Joseph A. Rizk, Supervisor Cynthia J. Bryan, Clerk
I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and complete copy of a resolution adopted by the Township Board of the Charter Township of Vienna, Genesee County, Michigan, at a regular meeting duly called and held on the 13 <sup>th</sup> day of January, 2025, the original of which is on file in my office.
Cynthia J. Bryan, Clerk